Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Serial Number should be 11/240,917 and correspondence addresss previously recorded on Reel 017407 Frame 0327. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Serial Number is 11/240,917. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| Thomas A. Lianza | 12/19/2005 |
| Richard A. Federico | 12/19/2005 |
| Carl D. Lutz | 12/19/2005 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GretagMacbeth, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | 617 Little Britain Road |
| City: | New Windsor |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 12553-6148 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 11240917 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)399-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-399-5920

Email: jsimmons@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: Basam E. Nabulsi
Address Line 1: 695 East Main Street

Address Line 2: Financial Centre, Suite 304A

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901-2138

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 97634.00187/3067 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Basam E. Nabulsi |

PATENT REEL: 017577 FRAME: 0467

500100977

- 840.00 -

-CH \$4

Total Attachments: 5

source=GRETAG .00187 Recordation of Assignment#page1.tif source=GRETAG .00187 Recordation of Assignment#page2.tif source=GRETAG .00187 Recordation of Assignment#page3.tif

source=GRETAG .00187 Assignment#page1.tif source=GRETAG .00187 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017577 FRAME: 0468

| FORM PTO-1595 | 1 | 2- | 2 | 9=00 | - RE | (|
|---------------|---|----|---|------|------|---|
|---------------|---|----|---|------|------|---|

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa

01-03-2006



103150248

T

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

d the attached original documents

| | 00210 |
|--|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies): | |
| Thomas A. Lianza | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Richard A. Federico | Name: GretagMacbeth LLC |
| Carl D. Lutz | |
| | Street Address: 617 Little Britain Road |
| | New Windsor, NY 12553-6148 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| F 114 | Country: USA |
| [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Release of Security Agreement [] -Change of Name | |
| [] Other: | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? |
| Execution Date: December 19, 2005 | [] Yes [x] No |
| | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | ç |
| A. Patent Application No.: 60/685,135 | B. Patent No.(s): |
| Filing Date: May 24, 2005 | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new | |
| application, the execution date of this application is: | ched? [] Yes [x] No |
| Additional numbers atta | ched: [] 105 [A] 110 |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and/or patents |
| - | involved: [1] |
| Name: Basam E. Nabulsi | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{3\$40.00}{2}\$ |
| Internal Address: | - |
| Street Address: McCarter & English, LLP | |
| Four Stamford Plaza | 8. Deposit account number: 503570 |
| 107 Elm Street | |
| City Stanford State CT 7in 06002 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit |
| City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06902 | account) |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| | information is true and correct and any attached copy is a |
| true copy of the original document. | • |
| NY CD CO Cincina December 17 Nichales | |
| Name of Person Signing: Basam E. Nabulsi Signature: Date: | 12/27/25 |
| | sheet, attachments, and document: [3] |
| Total number of pages mending cover | shoot, attachments, and document. [5] |
| | |
| | |
| | |

12/30/2005 ECODPER _00000077 503570 60685135

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 97634.00187

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned,

Thomas A. Lianza, 60 Cider Mill Road, Bedford, NH 03110
Richard A. Federico, 20 Victoria Avenue, Reading, MA 01867
Carl D. Lutz, 37 Coleman Road, Auburn, NH 03032
(insert full name(s) and post office addresses of inventors)

(hereinafter, "Assignor"), who has created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVED COLORIMETRY

(insert title of invention)

| (check one) |
|-------------|
|-------------|

| | for which the application is attached hereto; or |
|---|---|
| X | for which the application for U.S. Letters Patent has been filed on September 30, 2005, as Application Serial No. 11/240,917. |

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

GretagMacbeth, LLC, 617 Little Britain Road, New Windsor, New York 12553-6148 (insert full name(s) and post office addresses of assignee)

(hereinafter, "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

PATENT REEL: 017577 FRAME: 0470 I authorize Assignee to apply for and receive Letters Patent for such protection in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, but without charge to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature below.

| Signature of inventor: | <i>,</i> |
|------------------------|------------------|
| Date: 12/19/03 | Thomas A. Lianza |
| Signature of inventor: | |

Date: 12/19/05 Richard A. Federico

Signature of inventor:

Date: 12/19/05 Carl D. Luty
Carl D. Lutz

ME1\5370478.1

RECORDED: 05/05/2006